

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2/14/2023 11:18 AM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

NO. 101477-5

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

BRUCE A. WOLF, as Personal Representative of the Estate of
TIMOTHY JONES, deceased,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent.

**RESPONDENT'S ANSWER TO MEMORANDUM OF
AMICUS CONNELLY LAW FIRM**

ROBERT W. FERGUSON
Attorney General

BRIAN J. BAKER
Assistant Attorney General
WSBA No. 54491
P.O. Box 40126
Olympia, WA 98504-0126
(360) 586-6300
OID No. 91023

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION.....	1
II.	ARGUMENT	1
	A. The Court of Appeals’ Decision is not in Conflict with a Decision of the Supreme Court.....	1
	B. The Court of Appeals’ Decision is not in Conflict with a Published Decision of the Court of Appeals	4
	C. The Unique Facts that led to this Case and the Limited Application of the Court of Appeals’ Holding Does not Give Rise to an Issue of Substantial Public Interest	6
III.	CONCLUSION	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>C.J.C. v. Corp. of Catholic Bishop of Yakima</i> , 138 Wn.2d 699, 985 P.2d 262 (1999), <i>as amended</i> (Sept. 8, 1999).....	2, 3
<i>H.B.H. v. State</i> , 192 Wn.2d 154, 429 P.3d 484 (2018).....	3, 4
<i>K.C. v. Johnson</i> , 197 Wn. App. 1083, 2017 WL 888600 (2017) (unpublished)	5
<i>K.C. v. State</i> , 10 Wn. App. 2d 1038, 2019 WL 4942457 (2019), <i>as</i> <i>amended on denial of reconsideration</i> (Mar. 17, 2020) (unpublished)	5

Statutes

RCW 4.16.340.....	2, 3, 4, 7
-------------------	------------

Rules

GR 14.1(a).....	5
RAP 13.4(b).....	1, 7
RAP 13.4(b)(1).....	2, 4
RAP 13.4(b)(2).....	5, 6
RAP 13.4(b)(4).....	6, 7

Other Authorities

Laws of 1991, ch. 212 § 1 7
